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FIRST SCHEDULE 
SPECIFIED FARES 

FOR TRAVEL FROM NEW ZEALAND TO THE UNITED 
KINGDOM AND RETURN 

Clause 3(1) 

FARES SEASON 
(NZD) 

2790 Peak 
2560 Shoulder 
2320 Off-Peak 
2090 Basic 

2996 Peak 
2766 Shoulder 
2526 Off-Peak 
2296 Basic 

2940 Peak 
2710 Shoulder 
2470 Off-Peak 
2240 Basic 

ROUTE ORIGIN POINT OF 
TURNAROUND 

l EH o, AP Auckland London 

l EH oc AP Christchurch London 

)EHocAP Wellington London 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
SPECIFIED FARES 

FOR TRAVEL FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM TO NEW 
ZEALAND AND RETURN 

Clause 3(2) 

FARES SEASON 
(UKL) 

1110 Peak of 
Peak 

1030 Peak 
960 Shoulder 
895 Off-Peak 
830 Basic 

1200 Peak of 
Peak 

1120 Peak 
1050 Shoulder 
985 Off-Peak 
920 Basic 

1176 Peak of 
Peak 

1096 Peak 
1026 Shoulder 
961 Off-Peak 
896 Basic 

ROUTE ORIGIN 

}EHocAP London 

} Effoc AP London 

}EHocAP London 

POINT OF 
TURNAROUND 

Auckland 

Christchurch 

Wellington 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
SPECIFIED ADD-ONS 

Clause 3(4) 

PART A 
FOR TRAVEL FROM NEW ZEALAND TO THE UNITED 

KINGDOM AND RETURN 

AMOUNT 
(NZD) 

COMBINATION 
POINT 

POINT OF 
TURNAROUND 

Aberdeen 
Belfast 
Birmingham 
Edinburgh 
Glasgow 
Inverness 

222 
190 
122 
190 
190 
222 
174 
164 
144 
144 
144 
174 
174 

London Isle of Man 
Jersey 
Leeds 
Liverpool 
Manchester 
Newcastle 
Teeside 

PARTB 
FOR TRAVEL FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM TO NEW 

ZEALAND AND RETURN 

84 
72 
46 
72 
72 
84 
66 
62 
54 
54 
54 
66 
66 

AMOUNT 
(UKL) 

ORIGIN AND 
DESTINATION 

Aberdeen 
Belfast 
Birmingham 
Edinburgh 
Glasgow 
Inverness 
Isle of Man 
Jersey 
Leeds 
Liverpool 
Manchester 
Newcastle 
Teeside 

PARTC 

London 

COMBINATION 
POINT 

FOR TRAVEL FROM NEW ZEALAND TO IRELAND AND 
RETURN 

AMOUNT COMBINATION 
(NZD) POINT 

262 } 214 London 
262 

PARTD 

POINT OF 
TURNAROUND 

{

Cork 
Dublin 
Shannon 

FOR TRAVEL FROM IRELAND TO NEW ZEALAND AND 
RETURN 

AMOUNT 
(IRL) 

ORIGIN AND 
DESTINATION 

COMBINATION 
POINT 

117 
96 
117 

Cork 
Dublin 
Shannon 

} London 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
AIRLINES AND ROUTING 

Clauses 1(3) and 4(23) 

PART A 
FOR TRAVEL VIA THE AP ROUTE COMMENCING IN 

NEW ZEALAND OR THE UNITED KINGDOM 

ORIGIN, TRANSFER POINT 
DESTINATION 
OR POINT OF 

TURNAROUND 

Auckland Los Angeles 

London Los Angeles 

Auckland San Francisco 

London San Francisco 

ROUTE OF 
SERVICE 

PA 

AT 

PA 

AT 

AIRLINE 

Air New 
Zealand, 
Continental 
Airlines, 
Pan American 
World 
Airways, 
or UTA 
French 
Airlines 

Air New 
Zealand, 
British 
Airways, 
British 
Caledonian 
Airways, 
Pan American 
World 
Airways, 
Trans World 
Airlines, or 
American 
Airlines 

Pan American 
World 
Airways 

Pan American 
World 
Airways 


