FIRST SCHEDULE SPECIFIED FARES

FOR TRAVEL FROM NEW ZEALAND TO THE UNITED KINGDOM AND RETURN

Clause 3	(1)			
FARES (NZD)	SEASON	ROUTE	ORIGIN	POINT OF TURNAROUND
2790 2560 2320 2090	Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Basic	EH or AP	Auckland	London
2996 2766 2526 2296	Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Basic	EH or AP	Christchurch	London
2940 2710 2470 2240	Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Basic	EH or AP	Wellington	London

SECOND SCHEDULE SPECIFIED FARES

FOR TRAVEL FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM TO NEW ZEALAND AND RETURN

Clause 3(2)					
FARES (UKL)	SEASON	ROUTE	ORIGIN	POINT OF TURNAROUND	
1110 1030 960 895 830	Peak of Peak Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Basic	EH or AP	London	Auckland	
1200 1120 1050 985 920	Peak of Peak Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Basic	EH or AP	London	Christchurch	
1176 1096 1026 961 896	Peak of Peak Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Basic	EH or AP	London	Wellington	

THIRD SCHEDULE SPECIFIED ADD-ONS

Clause 3(4)

PART A FOR TRAVEL FROM NEW ZEALAND TO THE UNITED KINGDOM AND RETURN

AMOUNT	COMBINATION	POINT OF
(NZD)	POINT	TURNAROUND
222 190 122 190 190 190 222 174 164 144 144 144 174	London	Aberdeen Belfast Birmingham Edinburgh Glasgow Inverness Isle of Man Jersey Leeds Liverpool Manchester Newcastle Teeside

PART B

FOR TRAVEL FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM TO NEW ZEALAND AND RETURN

	AMOUNT	ORIGIN AND		COMBINATION
	(UKL)	DESTINATION		POINT
84		Aberdeen)	
72		Belfast		
46		Birmingham		
72		Edinburgh		
72		Glasgow		
84		Inverness		
66		Isle of Man	Londo	n
62		Jersey	}	
54		Leeds		
54		Liverpool		
54		Manchester		
66		Newcastle		
66		Teeside	J	
		PAR	тс	
EC	D TDAM	EL FROM NEW Z	_	IDELAND A

ew zealand to ireland and return

	AMOUNT	COMBINATION	POINT OF
	(NZD)	POINT	TURNAROUND
262 214 262		London	Cork Dublin Shannon

PART D FOR TRAVEL FROM IRELAND TO NEW ZEALAND AND RETURN

	AMOUNT (IRL)	ORIGIN AND DESTINATION		COMBINATION POINT
117 96 117		Cork Dublin Shannon	}	London

FOURTH SCHEDULE AIRLINES AND ROUTING

Clauses 1(3) and 4(23)

London

PART A

FOR TRAVEL VIA THE AP ROUTE COMMENCING IN NEW ZEALAND OR THE UNITED KINGDOM

11211		01	
ORIGIN, DESTINATION OR POINT OF TURNAROUND	TRANSFER POINT	ROUTE OF SERVICE	AIRLINE
Auckland	Los Angeles	PA	Air New Zealand, Continental Airlines, Pan American World Airways, or UTA French Airlines

London	Los Angeles	AT	 Zealand, British Airways, British Caledonian Airways, Pan American World Airways, Trans World Airlines, or American Airlines
Auckland	San Francisco	PA	Pan American

AT

San Francisco

Air New

World Airways

Pan American World Airways